73www.LechlerUSA.com
Full cone nozzles
Absorption
Chemical process engineering
Chlorine precipitation
Cleaning
Cooling
Desuperheating

2
Spray
Angle Type Code Figure
Dimensions [in]
Weight
(lbs)G
NPT Male L1 L2 D Flats
90°
+
120°
419.3XX BR 3  1 1/2 5.20 .87 2.52 2.36 3.31
BV 1  2 4.49 .94 2.52 2.36 2.65
419.4XX BV 3  2 6.42 1.06 3.15 2.95 4.41
BY 2  2 1/2 5.28 .94 3.15 2.95 3.75
419.51X
419.54X
BV 3  2 7.83 1.06 4.02 3.74 8.16
BY 3  2 1/2 7.95 1.18 4.02 3.74 8.38
MA 3  3 8.07 1.26 4.02 3.74 11.46
MC 2  3 1/2 6.65 1.06 4.02 3.74 7.05
419.57X
BY 3  2 1/2 9.09 1.18 4.53 4.13 11.46
MA 3  3 9.17 1.42 4.53 4.13 11.46
ME 2  4 7.64 36 4.53 4.13 9.70
419.6XX MA 3  3 9.92 30 4.41 4.53 11.90
MC 3  3 1/2 10.00 32 4.41 4.53 12.13
Figure 1 Figure 2
Figure 3
Other materials and flange
versions are available on request
P2
P1
V2 = V1 ( )0.4
*(<150 psi)
80 1-800-777-2926
Fu
ll
co
ne
Example	 Type	 +	 Material-Nr.	 +	 Code	 =	 Ordering no.
for ordering:	 419.366	 +	 1Y		  BR	 =	 419.366.1Y.BR
Spray
angle  *
Ordering no. B
Ø
[in]
E
Ø
[in] Flow Rate
(Gallons Per Minute)
Spray Diameter D
[in]
at p = 15 psi
H
DType
Mat.-Nr. Code
1Y 2P
 2
M